PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthias Menke	03/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zumtobel Lighting GmbH
Street Address:	Schweizer Str. 30
City:	Dornbirn
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29304359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27392/43713

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Audrey Nagelberg

Total Attachments: 1 source=43713#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020689 FRAME: 0955

500494250

RECORDED: 03/24/2008

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 29/304,359

Filed: February 29, 2008

Title: Lighting fixture (based on European Community application ser. no. 000 780 697)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the undersigned assigns to Zumtobel Lighting GmbH, Schweizer Str. 30, 6850 Dornbirn, Austria, its successors, and its assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in the invention disclosed in the accompanying application, in the application itself, in all related applications filed in the U.S. or abroad, in all resulting patents that may be issued on the applications, and in any reissue or extension of those patents.

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue the patent to Assignee.

The undersigned authorizes and requests the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and serial number of the application into this assignment when they are officially known.

The undersigned warrants that he owns the interest being assigned, that he has the right to make this assignment, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest being assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For the same consideration, the undersigned agrees, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute all necessary oaths or affidavits relating to the invention or the application, and all other documents related to the application that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. For the same consideration, the undersigned further agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with Assignee in preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence if there is an interference or opposition, and to perform all affirmative acts to obtain patents and to vest all rights in those patents in Assignee, so the patents will be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Mice bente 10.03. Zeros

PATENT REEL: 020689 FRAME: 0956